Roll Call Number						Agenda Item Number	
Date	Febru	ary 22,	2016				
APPROVAL AND SUBMITTAL OF CENTER STREET PARK AND RIDE FACILITY ANNUAL BUDGET TO DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY (DART) AND AUTHORIZATION OF BUDGET EXPENDITURES							
Tra sub	ines app nsit Aut -grantee	roved a hority (I to certa	28E Int DART) in Feder	ergove f/k/a D ral Tran	rnmental es Moin	1549 of April 28, 1997, the City Council of the City of Des I Agreement between the City and Des Moines Area Regional es Metropolitan Transit Authority, wherein the City became a inistration grants for the construction, ownership and operation and	
the	morandu	ım of A n of Ce	greemer nter Stre	t betwe	en the C	4-0180 of January 27, 2014, the City Council approved a City and DART to establish policies and procedures relating to le Facility including procedures for budget approval and use of	
eler of t	al year on nents of he Mem	ending . the anno orandun	Tune 30, ual budg	2017 et for the eement	by separ ne Cente the City	the approval of the City of Des Moines annual budget for the rate resolution of this date, the City Council will approve the r Street Park and Ride Facility and in accordance with the terms of shall deliver a copy of the approved Facility annual budget to	
	the ann	ual budg	get for th	e Cente	er Street	OLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, Park and Ride Facility is hereby affirmed and approved and the er a copy of the approved budget to DART.	
	Center S	treet Pa	rk and I	Ride Fa	cility ac	t the Finance Director is hereby authorized and directed to fund counts, fund all reserves, fund facility operating expenses and nts to DART in accordance with the approved annual budget.	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:						Moved by to adopt.	
1	//	\mathcal{I}					
	rence R			•			
Dep	uty City	Attorne		:\APPDA	TA\LEGAI	L\LMM-RDL\Renae1\LARRY\RC\Center Street Park and Ride Budget to DART.docx	
COUNCIL A	CTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COWNIE							
COLEMAN GATTO						I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.	
GRAY							
HENSLEY		-	<u> </u>		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my		
MOORE WESTERGAARD			ļ			hand and affixed my seal the day and year first	
TOTAL	MARU					above written.	
MOTION CARRIE	D .		<u> </u>	API	PROVED		

Mayor

City Clerk